OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	[86] /(88) (84) (84)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ET
1028464	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	
Ping Wang	Name: Wenzhou Sansheng Electrical Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 17, 2004	Street Address: Xuezhai, Liushi,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V N	Yueging,
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Zhejiang,
Security Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: China Zip: 325604
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): 7 This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new applic B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Ning Yang, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Ning Yang, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Ning Yang, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the second se	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at the state of the s	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account of Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Find Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Ning Yang, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1314
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Ning Yang, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Biltmore Tower 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 City: Los Angeles, State: CA Zip: 90071 Phone Number: (213) 337-6700 Fax Number: (213) 337-6701 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account of Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1314 Authorized User Name Hogan & Hartson L.L.P
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wei-Ning Yang, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1314
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account of Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1314 Authorized User Name Hogan & Hartson L.L.P

PATENT REEL: 015824 FRAME: 0676

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Ping Wang (5)	
		(2)	(6)	
4		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
1			In consideration of the sum of the good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Wenzhou Sansheng Electrical Co., Ltd.	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	China	
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)	of Xuezhai, Liushi, Yueqing, Zhejiang, China 325604 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as	
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER WITH REVERSE WIRING PROTECTION for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on September 17, 2004	
continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. 2) The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.				
3) The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.				
4) The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.				
5) The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or divisionals or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.				
	The undersigned hereby ap	points	s the persons associated with Customer Number: 000026021 26021 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	
the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.				
Date:	September 17, 200 signature	e of Inv	ventor 1 Ping Wang	
Date:	Signature	e of Inv	ventor 2	

\\\LA - 88529/0001 - 215850 v1

PATENT REEL: 015824 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 09/21/2004